1WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
Data Sheet
ExtremeSwitching™ SLX 9030
High-performance 48-port 10GbE leaf switch.
Next-Generation Leaf Switch
SLX 9030 switches are purpose-built high density 1/10/25/40/100GbE
fixed form switches designed for the needs of large scale data centers and
service providers. They deliver scalable L2 and L3 resources with advanced

• SFTP
• Port Security
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
 EN-SLX-9030-48S-4C-AC-F Extreme SLX 9030-48S Switch AC with Front to Back Airflow, Supports 48x10GE/1GE + 4x100GE/40GE
EN-SLX-9030-48S-4C-AC-R Extreme SLX 9030-48S Switch AC with Back to Front Airflow, Supports 48x10GE/1GE + 4x100GE/40GE
EN-SLX-9030-48S-4C Extreme SLX 9030-48S Switch with No Power supplies, no fans, Supports 48x10GE/1GE + 4x100GE/40GE
EN-SLX-9030-48T-4C-AC-F Extreme SLX 9030-48T 10GBaseT Switch AC with Front to Back Airflow, Supports 48x10GE/1GE + 4x100GE/40GE
EN-SLX-9030-48T-4C-AC-R Extreme SLX 9030-48T 10GBaseT Switch AC with Back to Front Airflow, Supports 48x10GE/1GE + 4x100GE/40GE
EN-SLX-9030-48T-4C Extreme SLX 9030-48T 10GBaseT Switch with No Power supplies, no fans, Supports 48x10GE/1GE + 4x100GE/40GE
EN-SLX-9030-ADV-LIC-P SLX 9030 Advanced Feature License for BGP-EVPN, gRPC
17115 Fan module, Front to Back airflow
17116 Fan module, Back to Front airflow
10960 770W AC power supply, Front -to-Back airflow
10961 770W AC power supply, Back-to-Front airflow